THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

April 18, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 104-109 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Orders 104-107 are debits of $ 9,906.99, $2,052.77, $400.51, and $ 6,121.56 totaling $18,481.83.  These are costs associated with the windows in the big gym. Change Order 108 is a credit of $ 20,994.77 and reverses CO 80 related to the big gym windows.  Change Order 109 is a debit of $ 3,228 and is for additional water/air testing of the widow and curtain wall systems.
FACTS:
CO 104
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Cenal Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 030-12 Change Order Number: 104
General Trades
Cecilis, KY Date: July 14, 2021 Date: March 13, 2024
OWNER: (name and address) ARGHITECT: (name ard address)  GONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (rame and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street
Elizabechtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (naine and adress)
Alliance Corporatoin
116 E College St
Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable. attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustmen
attributable 10 executed Construction Change Direclives,)

Cost associated with adding fire safety doors at gymnasium windows per COP 52R.

The original Contract Sum was 244623000
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders. S8,151.50
2.504381.50
5.

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
“The Contract Sum wil be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be





CO 105
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Cenirat Hordin High School Add/Renov  Contract For: BP 09206 Gypsum  Change Order Number: 105
Board Assemblics
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: March 13,2024
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CCONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (mame and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street
Elizabechtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexingion, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (naime and address)

Benneirs Contracting, Inc.

109 Steve Drive

Russell Springs, KY 42642

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibils. Also include agreed upon adjustmer
auributable to executed Construction Change Dircctives,)

Cost associated with adding fire safety doors at gymnasium windows per COP S2R.

‘The original Comiract Sum was 2,350,750.00

$ 235075000
Net chonge by previously authiorized Change Orders $ 14,852.58
‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 3 2,374,602.58
‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,052.77
‘The new Contrest Sum including this Change Order will be $ 237665535




CO 106
[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION; CHANGE ORDER INFORMATIO!
Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 099-10 Painting  Change Order Number: 106
& Joint Sealants

Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,202 Date: March 13,2024
OWNER: (nanie and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architscts Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Sumnic Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street
Elizabethiown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141
Lexinglon, K 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Bestin Painiog
319N, 3rd Street
Denville, KY 40422

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(insert a detailed description of the change and, if appiicable, attach or reference specific exhibils. Also include agreed upon adjustment
aitribuable t0 executed Consiruction Change Diretives.)

Cost associated with adding fire safety doore at gymnasium windows per COP S2R.

‘The original Contract Sum was. $ 430.000.00
Net change by previousty suliorized Change Orders $ 5.292.93
‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 435,293.93
‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of § 40051
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 43569444




CO 107
[image: image4.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) 'CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
‘Centrl Hardn High School AddwRenov  Conwact For. BP 260-16 Elecrical  Change Onder Number: 107
Cecili, KY Dete: July 14,2021 Dele: March 13, 2024
OWNER: (nanie and address) ARCHITECT: name and oddress)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: frae and oddress)
Hardin Counly Bowrd of Education IRA Architecs ‘Abience Comporation
65 W A Jenking Road 3225 Summik Square Pace, Suite 116 E. College Strest
Elizsbothtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42

Lexinglon, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: fnavie aid aderess)
Advanced Elearical Systers, Inc.
P.0, Box 36503

Louisvile, KY 40233-6503

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(inserta desaled description of the chonge and, i applicable atach or reference specfic exhibits. Also incluce agreed o adjstment
atiibutoble 1o evecaied Constrwciion Change Direcives,)

Costassociated with adding fre safety doors at gymnasium windows per COP 52R.
“The original Contract Sun was

et change by previously aulhorized Change Orders

The Contract Swm prir 1o this Change Order was.

“The Contrack Sum wll be increased by this Changs Order n the amourt of

“The new Contrct Som including this Counge Order wik be





CO 108

[image: image5.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (nante and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hordin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 030-13 Change Order Number: 108
General Trades
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: March 13, 2024
OWNER; (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) ~ CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexinglon, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Alliance Corporatoin

116 E College St

Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(nsert a detailed description of the change ard, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upan adjustmen
attributable t0 evecuted Construction Change Directives,)

Cost associated with credit associated with design change on previously approved fire shutters.

‘The original Contract Sum was $ 2,446,230.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 68,058.49
‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,514,288.49
‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of s 20,994.77
“The new Conteact Sum including this Change Order will be: $ 249329372

— 249320372




CO 109

[image: image6.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROVECT: (rane and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addr/Renov  Contract For: BP 084-03 Change Osder Numbez: 109
Alum Femd Ent & storefronts, Glz
€ Walls
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: April §, 2024
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nanie and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road. 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (naime and address)
Lake Cumberland Glass LLC
P.0. Box 560
Russell Springs, KY 42642

‘THE CONTRACT {S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and. if applicable, attach o reference specific exhibits. Alsa include agreed upon adjustnient
attributable to executed Consiruction Change Dircctives,)

Cost associated with adding an additional water and air test.

710,285.00

4,652.00

$
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $
‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $
“The Contract Sum willbe increased by this Change Order in the amount of s
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be s





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 104-109 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 104-109 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
